Ap'eemelit, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, CDHA and Wheaton hereby agree u follows: 

1. The foregoing Recitals are a material part of this Agreement. 

2 . Wheaton ah.all be entitl~ to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00) 
of the Escrowed Funda (the "Settlement Aµiount"), and CDHA shall be entitled to Twenty­
two Thousand Five Hundred ($22,S00.00) of the ,Escrowed Fuuda, ~lua all interest earned on 
the &crowed Funds. Upon execution and delivery of thia Agreement, Wheaton and CDHA